SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 221 by Senator Mizell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 3

"* * *"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 5 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert the following:
- 6 "(i) The name of the physician who meets the requirements of R.S. 46:1061.10(A) 7 and who will perform the abortion., which shall be listed in the same"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 12, delete "<u>of</u>" and insert "<u>and</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 5, delete "<u>as</u>" and insert "<u>of</u>" and after "<u>Subparagraph (a)</u>" insert "<u>of this</u>
 <u>Paragraph</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 3, line 7, delete "<u>all of the following</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 10 and insert the following:
- 17 "(ix) (viii) The inclusion in her printed materials of a comprehensive list, compiled
 18 by the department, of facilities that offer obstetric ultrasounds free of charge."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 4, line 11, at the beginning of the line, insert "(b)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 4, line 14, delete "<u>or (b)</u>" and insert "<u>and (b)</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, delete lines 16 through 18
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 6, line 8, after "facilities" delete ";" and insert ","
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 6, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert the following:

- "health and safety; creates an obstacle to women exercising their informed consent; and is
 therefore contrary to the public interest."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 6, line 25, after "discipline" delete "," and after "advance" delete ",'
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 7, line 2, after "requirements" delete "under the" and insert "of this"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 7, line 6, after "purpose of" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7
- 9 through 8 and insert " this Act is to improve the ability of Louisiana women to"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 11 On page 7, line 10, delete "and; thereby" and insert ", and to"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 13 On page 7, line 13, after "Section 1" insert "of this Act"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 15 On page 7, at the end of line 17, delete "act" and insert "Act"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 17 On page 7, delete lines 25 through 29 and on page 8, delete lines 1 and 2